

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

Advertised: June 28, 2011 (Agenda Item: 3.105)
Addenda: 1 (07/12/11), 2(07/14/11), 3 (7/20/11)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Tuesday, July 26, 2011

**PROJECT:
RANCHO CALIFORNIA ROAD AT ANZA ROAD
ROUNDBOUT PROJECT
PROJECT No. B9-0957**

	Company Name	Base Bid Subtotal	Alternative 1A RCWD	Alternative 1B RCWD	Alternative 1C RCWD	Alternative 1D RCWD	Alternative 2 EQUESTRIAN CROSSWALK	Alternative 3 MWD	Total
	COUNTY'S ESTIMATE	1,550,532.10	28,200.00	33,900.00	7,220.00	25,650.00	15,020.00	7,100.00	\$1,667,622.10
1	Mamco, Inc,	1,508,420.70	25,450.00	20,792.00	11,191.00	29,070.00	23,726.30	11,350.00	\$1,630,000.00
2	Granite Construction Co.	1,772,044.00	19,200.00	18,080.00	10,108.00	1,539.00	21,854.00	3,075.00	\$1,845,900.00
3	Utah Pacific Construction Co.	2,167,795.00	31,400.00	19,888.00	5,776.00	3,420.00	30,302.00	9,945.00	\$2,268,526.00
4	Hillcrest Contracting	2,165,443.28	30,200.00	24,408.00	6,642.40	25,650.00	22,339.20	16,750.00	\$2,291,432.88
5	EBS General Engineering, Inc.	2,333,173.55	57,675.00	49,720.00	21,660.00	27,360.00	60,764.00	20,000.00	\$2,570,352.55
6	Sequel Contractors, Inc.	2,598,261.05	46,500.00	24,182.00	22,743.00	18,297.00	20,384.00	15,570.00	\$2,745,937.05
	<i>Average Bid Prices</i>	\$2,090,856.26	\$35,070.83	\$26,178.33	\$13,020.07	\$17,556.00	\$29,894.92	\$12,781.67	\$2,225,358.08

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: Rancho California Road at Anza Road Roundabout Project

Advertised: June 28, 2011 (Agenda Item: 3.105)

Addenda: 1 (07/12/11), 2(07/14/11), 3 (7/20/11)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Tuesday, July 26, 2011

PROJECT No. B9-0957

Base Bid					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Mamco, Inc, Riverside, CA 92504	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	80,000.00	80,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
2	066578	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGNS	EA	6	1,500.00	9,000.00	2,700.00	16,200.00
3	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	14,300.00	14,300.00
4	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	38,500.00	38,500.00
5	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
6	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	80,000.00	80,000.00	7,200.00	7,200.00
7	510126	CLASS 2 CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)[WARPED WINGWALL][CALTRANS STD D-86B]	EA	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	5,200.00	5,200.00
8	510126	CLASS 2 CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)[WINGWALL][CALTRANS STD D-90]	EA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,700.00	5,700.00
9	510126	CLASS 2 CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)CONCRETE DROP INLET (RCFC & WCDS CB 110)	EA	1	5,600.00	5,600.00	2,400.00	2,400.00
10	510126	CLASS 2 CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)[TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO.3]	EA	1	6,500.00	6,500.00	2,800.00	2,800.00
11	510126	CLASS 2 CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)[PCC FOREBAY]	EA	1	1,870.00	1,870.00	5,100.00	5,100.00
12	510126	CLASS 2 CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) [CONCRETE COLLAR]	EA	1	500.00	500.00	2,300.00	2,300.00
13	000003	CLASS 2 CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) [JUNCTION STRUCTURE]	EA	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
14	510126	CLASS 2 CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) [CATCH BASIN (COMBINATION INLET) (CRS 301)]	EA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
15	510126	CLASS 2 CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) [CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) (CRS 300)]	EA	7	5,000.00	35,000.00	3,700.00	25,900.00
16	510126	CLASS 2 CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) [MANHOLE (RCFC&WCDS MH 251)]	EA	5	5,000.00	25,000.00	3,000.00	15,000.00
17	510138	CLASS 2 CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) [WINGWALL (TYPE D)][CALTRANS STD D85]	EA	4	5,000.00	20,000.00	1,800.00	7,200.00
18	721007	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON, METHOD B)	CY	58	100.00	5,800.00	100.00	5,800.00
19	729010	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC	SQFT	350	0.50	175.00	3.00	1,050.00
20	198021	IMPORTED ROCKY MATERIAL	CY	3	100.00	300.00	550.00	1,650.00
21	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQFT	1,900	4.00	7,600.00	4.00	7,600.00
22	800300	CHAIN LINK FENCE [INCLUDING 14' DOUBLE DRIVE GATE]	LF	620	18.00	11,160.00	18.00	11,160.00
23	641107	18" PLASTIC PIPE [HDPE - TYPE S]	LF	730	85.00	62,050.00	60.00	43,800.00
24	641113	24" PLASTIC PIPE [HDPE - TYPE S]	LF	867	90.00	78,030.00	66.00	57,222.00
25	641119	30" PLASTIC PIPE [HDPE - TYPE S]	LF	4	100.00	400.00	500.00	2,000.00
26	641125	36" PLASTIC PIPE [HDPE - TYPE S]	LF	17	105.00	1,785.00	225.00	3,825.00
27	000003 (F)	EXCAVATE BASIN TO GRADE, AND CONSTRUCT BERM INCLUDING EMBANKMENT	CY	2,075	10.00	20,750.00	21.00	43,575.00
28	190101 (F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	4,500	10.00	45,000.00	21.00	94,500.00
29	000003	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX (3'X2')	LF	116	400.00	46,400.00	370.00	42,920.00
30	000003	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX (4'X2')	LF	253	500.00	126,500.00	400.00	101,200.00
31	705011	18" STEEL FLARED END SECTION	EA	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	750.00	750.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: Rancho California Road at Anza Road Roundabout Project

Advertised: June 28, 2011 (Agenda Item: 3.105)

Addenda: 1 (07/12/11), 2(07/14/11), 3 (7/20/11)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Tuesday, July 26, 2011

PROJECT No. B9-0957

Base Bid					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Mamco, Inc, Riverside, CA 92504	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
32	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	230	7.00	1,610.00	15.00	3,450.00
33	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	6	800.00	4,800.00	165.00	990.00
34	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	3,990	22.00	87,780.00	27.00	107,730.00
35	390102	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A)	TON	2,795	65.00	181,675.00	81.00	226,395.00
36	000003	COLOR STAMPED PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT FOR TRUCK APRON (HIGH EARLY STRENGTH CONCRETE)	CY	105	500.00	52,500.00	250.00	26,250.00
37	000003	MINOR CONCRETE (COLORED STAMPED CONCRETE SPLITTER ISLANDS)	SQFT	10,196	8.00	81,568.00	4.00	40,784.00
38	000003	MINOR CONCRETE (COLORED STAMPED CONCRETE MAINTENANCE WALK)	SQFT	1,750	8.00	14,000.00	6.50	11,375.00
39	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	3,550	12.00	42,600.00	15.00	53,250.00
40	731501	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB) [TYPE A1-6, CALTRANS STD A87A]	LF	2,530	12.00	30,360.00	12.00	30,360.00
41	731501	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB) [TYPE A3-6, CALTRANS STD A87A]	LF	300	12.00	3,600.00	15.00	4,500.00
42	017307	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE C CURB) (CRS 202)	LF	230	12.00	2,760.00	14.50	3,335.00
43	000003	MINOR CONCRETE CURB TRANSITION (CRS 212)	LF	140	15.00	2,100.00	16.00	2,240.00
44	000003	MINOR CONCRETE (CONCRETE HEADER)	LF	2,000	8.00	16,000.00	9.00	18,000.00
45	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) [CASE A WITH SIDEWALK APPROACH]	EA	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,400.00	1,400.00
46	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) [CASE C WITH SIDEWALK APPROACH]	EA	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,100.00	1,100.00
47	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) [CASE F-1a WITH SIDEWALK APPROACH]	EA	6	2,500.00	15,000.00	1,100.00	6,600.00
48	000003	MINOR CONCRETE (SPLITTER ISLAND RAMP)	EA	4	1,500.00	6,000.00	2,000.00	8,000.00
49	000003	MINOR CONCRETE (BIKE RAMP INCLUDING SPILL GUTTER)	EA	6	1,000.00	6,000.00	600.00	3,600.00
50	000003	MINOR CONCRETE (CONCRETE RAMP INCLUDING SPILL GUTTER)	EA	2	1,500.00	3,000.00	800.00	1,600.00
51	840504	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	5,310	1.00	5,310.00	0.70	3,717.00
52	840505	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	2,770	1.25	3,462.50	0.80	2,216.00
53	840506	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	160	2.50	400.00	1.10	176.00
54	000003	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 8FT-4FT)	LF	200	2.00	400.00	0.80	160.00
55	000003	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 4FT-2FT)	LF	110.0	2.50	275.00	1.10	121.00
56	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	550	5.00	2,750.00	4.75	2,612.50
57	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	180	5.00	900.00	4.50	810.00
58	000003	TEMPORARY ASPHALT CONCRETE	TON	300	70.00	21,000.00	88.00	26,400.00
59	000003	6" CORRUGATED HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE (CHDPE) PIPE	LF	560	25.00	14,000.00	21.00	11,760.00
60	869032	NO. 3 1/2 (T) PULL BOX	EA	11	150.00	1,650.00	650.00	7,150.00
61	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	49	200.00	9,800.00	250.00	12,250.00
62	000003	3" PVC LIGHTING CONDUIT	LF	200	15.00	3,000.00	15.00	3,000.00
63	000003	STREET LIGHTING SYSTEM	LS	1	17,000.00	17,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00
64	000003	GROUND PREPARATION [INCLUDING: FINE GRADING, SOIL PREPARATION (AMENDMENTS, FERTILIZERS, & WEED PREP.), MULCHING (RECYCLED ORGANIC) 3" THICK LAYER, AND TOPSOIL IMPORT- UP TO 2"]	SQFT	16,787	0.80	13,429.60	1.10	18,465.70

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: Rancho California Road at Anza Road Roundabout Project

**Advertised: June 28, 2011 (Agenda Item: 3.105)
Addenda: 1 (07/12/11), 2(07/14/11), 3 (7/20/11)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Tuesday, July 26, 2011**

PROJECT No. B9-0957

Base Bid					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Mamco, Inc, Riverside, CA 92504	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
65	000003	48" BOX TREES [INCLUDING: GUYING, 4" PERF. PVC TREE DRAIN TUBES W/DRAIN CAP, ROOT BARRIERS]	EA	3	1,950.00	5,850.00	1,900.00	5,700.00
66	000003	1 GALLON SHRUBS / GROUNDCOVER	EA	497	10.00	4,970.00	7.50	3,727.50
67	000003	5 GALLON SHRUBS / GROUNDCOVER	EA	638	24.00	15,312.00	18.00	11,484.00
68	000003	90 DAY MAINTENANCE PERIOD	LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,750.00	1,750.00
69	000003	CONSTRUCT TRAIL (DECOMPOSED GRANITE)	SQFT	9,450	2.00	18,900.00	2.00	18,900.00
70	000003	PVC FENCING	LF	670	5.00	3,350.00	13.00	8,710.00
71	208000	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	LS	1	35,000.00	35,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00
72	000003	MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK	FA	1	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
		SUBTOTAL						
		ITEMS 1 - 72				1,550,532.10		1,508,420.70

ALTERNATIVE 1A- RANCHO CALIFORNIA WATER DISTRICT

73	000003	REMOVE AND RECONSTRUCT FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	EA	4	5,000.00	20,000.00	4,700.00	18,800.00
74	000003	RELOCATE CP TEST STATION	EA	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
75	-----	ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM	----	-----	----	----	----	----
76	000003	REMOVE AND RECONSTRUCT WATER QUALITY SAMPLE STATION ASSEMBLY	EA	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
77	000003	RECONSTRUCT AND RAISE VALVE RISER AND CAP ASSEMBLY TO GRADE	EA	7	600.00	4,200.00	350.00	2,450.00
		SUBTOTAL						
		ITEMS 73-77				28,200.00		25,450.00

ALTERNATIVE 1B- RANCHO CALIFORNIA WATER DISTRICT

78	000003	FURNISH AND INSTALL BOX CULVERT LINING	LF	226	150.00	33,900.00	92.00	20,792.00
		SUBTOTAL						
		ITEM 78				33,900.00		20,792.00

ALTERNATIVE 1C- RANCHO CALIFORNIA WATER DISTRICT

79	000003	FURNISH AND INSTALL MANHOLE / CATCH BASIN LINING	SQFT	722	10.00	7,220.00	15.50	11,191.00
		SUBTOTAL						
		ITEM 79				7,220.00		11,191.00

ALTERNATIVE 1D- RANCHO CALIFORNIA WATER DISTRICT

79.A	000003	FURNISH AND INSTALL BOX CULVERT OUTSIDE LINING	LF	171	150.00	25,650.00	170.00	29,070.00
		SUBTOTAL						
		ITEM 79.A				25,650.00		29,070.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: Rancho California Road at Anza Road Roundabout Project

**Advertised: June 28, 2011 (Agenda Item: 3.105)
Addenda: 1 (07/12/11), 2(07/14/11), 3 (7/20/11)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Tuesday, July 26, 2011**

PROJECT No. B9-0957

					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Mamco, Inc, Riverside, CA 92504	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE

ALTERNATIVE 2- RCP&OSD (EQUESTRIAN CROSSWALK PER EXHIBIT A):

80	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,024.30	1,024.30
81	000003	SOLAR POWERED PEDESTRIAN CROSSWALK FLASHING BEACON SYSTEM WITH EQUESTRIAN AND PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTONS	EA	2	3,800.00	7,600.00	8,000.00	16,000.00
82	000003	TYPE 1-A STANDARD (14" ALUMINUM)	EA	2	1,800.00	3,600.00	1,650.00	3,300.00
83	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	10	150.00	1,500.00	195.00	1,950.00
84	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	264	5.00	1,320.00	5.50	1,452.00
		SUBTOTAL						
		ITEMS 80-84				15,020.00		23,726.30

ALTERNATIVE 3- METROPOLITAN WATER DISTRICT

85	000003	FURNISH AND INSTALL BOX CULVERT OUTSIDE LINING	LF	45	100.00	4,500.00	170.00	7,650.00
86	000003	FURNISH AND INSTALL MANHOLE/ CATCH BASIN OUTSIDE LINING	EA	2	300.00	600.00	600.00	1,200.00
87	000003	FURNISH AND INSTALL OUTSIDE LINING [HDPE PIPE JOINTS]	EA	10	200.00	2,000.00	250.00	2,500.00
		SUBTOTAL						
		ITEMS 85-87				7,100.00		11,350.00

		PROJECT TOTAL						
		ITEMS 1 - 87				1,667,622.10		1,630,000.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: Rancho California Road at Anza Road Roundabout Project

Advertised: June 28, 2011 (Agenda Item: 3.105)

Addenda: 1 (07/12/11), 2(07/14/11), 3 (7/20/11)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Tuesday, July 26, 2011

PROJECT No. B9-0957

Base Bid					2 Granite Construction Co. Vista, CA 92081		3 Utah Pacific Construction Co. Murrieta, CA 92562	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	75,000.00	75,000.00	115,000.00	115,000.00
2	066578	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGNS	EA	6	2,000.00	12,000.00	5,600.00	33,600.00
3	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	24,000.00	24,000.00
4	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
5	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
6	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	80,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00
7	510126	CLASS 2 CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)[WARPED WINGWALL][CALTRANS STD D-86B]	EA	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	7,300.00	7,300.00
8	510126	CLASS 2 CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)[WINGWALL][CALTRANS STD D-90]	EA	1	12,000.00	12,000.00	6,600.00	6,600.00
9	510126	CLASS 2 CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)CONCRETE DROP INLET (RCFC & WCDS CB 110)	EA	1	4,500.00	4,500.00	2,200.00	2,200.00
10	510126	CLASS 2 CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)[TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO.3]	EA	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	6,800.00	6,800.00
11	510126	CLASS 2 CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)[PCC FOREBAY]	EA	1	5,500.00	5,500.00	7,600.00	7,600.00
12	510126	CLASS 2 CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) [CONCRETE COLLAR]	EA	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
13	000003	CLASS 2 CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) [JUNCTION STRUCTURE]	EA	1	4,300.00	4,300.00	2,600.00	2,600.00
14	510126	CLASS 2 CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) [CATCH BASIN (COMBINATION INLET) (CRS 301)]	EA	1	18,400.00	18,400.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
15	510126	CLASS 2 CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) [CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) (CRS 300)]	EA	7	4,600.00	32,200.00	4,800.00	33,600.00
16	510126	CLASS 2 CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) [MANHOLE (RCFC&WCDS MH 251)]	EA	5	3,300.00	16,500.00	3,800.00	19,000.00
17	510138	CLASS 2 CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) [WINGWALL (TYPE D)][CALTRANS STD D85]	EA	4	2,700.00	10,800.00	2,300.00	9,200.00
18	721007	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON, METHOD B)	CY	58	100.00	5,800.00	115.00	6,670.00
19	729010	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC	SQFT	350	2.00	700.00	2.50	875.00
20	198021	IMPORTED ROCKY MATERIAL	CY	3	335.00	1,005.00	39.00	117.00
21	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQFT	1,900	0.70	1,330.00	3.50	6,650.00
22	800300	CHAIN LINK FENCE [INCLUDING 14' DOUBLE DRIVE GATE]	LF	620	18.00	11,160.00	21.00	13,020.00
23	641107	18" PLASTIC PIPE [HDPE - TYPE S]	LF	730	72.00	52,560.00	70.00	51,100.00
24	641113	24" PLASTIC PIPE [HDPE - TYPE S]	LF	867	90.00	78,030.00	80.00	69,360.00
25	641119	30" PLASTIC PIPE [HDPE - TYPE S]	LF	4	230.00	920.00	240.00	960.00
26	641125	36" PLASTIC PIPE [HDPE - TYPE S]	LF	17	88.00	1,496.00	120.00	2,040.00
27	000003 (F)	EXCAVATE BASIN TO GRADE, AND CONSTRUCT BERM INCLUDING EMBANKMENT	CY	2,075	15.00	31,125.00	15.00	31,125.00
28	190101 (F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	4,500	30.00	135,000.00	13.00	58,500.00
29	000003	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX (3'X2')	LF	116	430.00	49,880.00	425.00	49,300.00
30	000003	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX (4'X2')	LF	253	380.00	96,140.00	465.00	117,645.00
31	705011	18" STEEL FLARED END SECTION	EA	1	100.00	100.00	2,300.00	2,300.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: Rancho California Road at Anza Road Roundabout Project

Advertised: June 28, 2011 (Agenda Item: 3.105)

Addenda: 1 (07/12/11), 2(07/14/11), 3 (7/20/11)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Tuesday, July 26, 2011

PROJECT No. B9-0957

Base Bid					2 Granite Construction Co. Vista, CA 92081		3 Utah Pacific Construction Co. Murrieta, CA 92562	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
32	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	230	11.00	2,530.00	11.00	2,530.00
33	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	6	600.00	3,600.00	600.00	3,600.00
34	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	3,990	34.00	135,660.00	90.00	359,100.00
35	390102	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A)	TON	2,795	90.00	251,550.00	85.00	237,575.00
36	000003	COLOR STAMPED PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT FOR TRUCK APRON (HIGH EARLY STRENGTH CONCRETE)	CY	105	555.00	58,275.00	830.00	87,150.00
37	000003	MINOR CONCRETE (COLORED STAMPED CONCRETE SPLITTER ISLANDS)	SQFT	10,196	5.00	50,980.00	9.00	91,764.00
38	000003	MINOR CONCRETE (COLORED STAMPED CONCRETE MAINTENANCE WALK)	SQFT	1,750	8.00	14,000.00	13.00	22,750.00
39	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	3,550	17.00	60,350.00	19.00	67,450.00
40	731501	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB) [TYPE A1-6, CALTRANS STD A87A]	LF	2,530	10.00	25,300.00	16.00	40,480.00
41	731501	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB) [TYPE A3-6, CALTRANS STD A87A]	LF	300	14.00	4,200.00	16.00	4,800.00
42	017307	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE C CURB) (CRS 202)	LF	230	25.00	5,750.00	19.00	4,370.00
43	000003	MINOR CONCRETE CURB TRANSITION (CRS 212)	LF	140	26.00	3,640.00	19.00	2,660.00
44	000003	MINOR CONCRETE (CONCRETE HEADER)	LF	2,000	6.50	13,000.00	10.00	20,000.00
45	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) [CASE A WITH SIDEWALK APPROACH]	EA	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,200.00	3,200.00
46	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) [CASE C WITH SIDEWALK APPROACH]	EA	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	4,200.00	4,200.00
47	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) [CASE F-1a WITH SIDEWALK APPROACH]	EA	6	3,000.00	18,000.00	2,200.00	13,200.00
48	000003	MINOR CONCRETE (SPLITTER ISLAND RAMP)	EA	4	3,000.00	12,000.00	2,200.00	8,800.00
49	000003	MINOR CONCRETE (BIKE RAMP INCLUDING SPILL GUTTER)	EA	6	2,000.00	12,000.00	570.00	3,420.00
50	000003	MINOR CONCRETE (CONCRETE RAMP INCLUDING SPILL GUTTER)	EA	2	2,000.00	4,000.00	570.00	1,140.00
51	840504	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	5,310	0.60	3,186.00	0.70	3,717.00
52	840505	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	2,770	0.70	1,939.00	0.80	2,216.00
53	840506	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	160	1.00	160.00	1.10	176.00
54	000003	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 8FT-4FT)	LF	200	0.70	140.00	0.75	150.00
55	000003	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 4FT-2FT)	LF	110.0	1.00	110.00	1.10	121.00
56	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	550	4.30	2,365.00	4.55	2,502.50
57	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	180	4.00	720.00	4.50	810.00
58	000003	TEMPORARY ASPHALT CONCRETE	TON	300	115.00	34,500.00	185.00	55,500.00
59	000003	6" CORRUGATED HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE (CHDPE) PIPE	LF	560	20.00	11,200.00	13.00	7,280.00
60	869032	NO. 3 1/2 (T) PULL BOX	EA	11	650.00	7,150.00	600.00	6,600.00
61	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	49	227.00	11,123.00	250.00	12,250.00
62	000003	3" PVC LIGHTING CONDUIT	LF	200	22.00	4,400.00	12.00	2,400.00
63	000003	STREET LIGHTING SYSTEM	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	21,000.00	21,000.00
64	000003	GROUND PREPARATION [INCLUDING: FINE GRADING, SOIL PREPARATION (AMENDMENTS, FERTILIZERS, & WEED PREP.), MULCHING (RECYCLED ORGANIC) 3" THICK LAYER, AND TOPSOIL IMPORT- UP TO 2"]	SQFT	16,787	1.00	16,787.00	1.50	25,180.50

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: Rancho California Road at Anza Road Roundabout Project

**Advertised: June 28, 2011 (Agenda Item: 3.105)
Addenda: 1 (07/12/11), 2(07/14/11), 3 (7/20/11)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Tuesday, July 26, 2011**

PROJECT No. B9-0957

Base Bid					2 Granite Construction Co. Vista, CA 92081		3 Utah Pacific Construction Co. Murrieta, CA 92562	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
65	000003	48" BOX TREES [INCLUDING: GUYING, 4" PERF. PVC TREE DRAIN TUBES W/DRAIN CAP, ROOT BARRIERS]	EA	3	1,650.00	4,950.00	1,700.00	5,100.00
66	000003	1 GALLON SHRUBS / GROUNDCOVER	EA	497	17.00	8,449.00	9.00	4,473.00
67	000003	5 GALLON SHRUBS / GROUNDCOVER	EA	638	30.00	19,140.00	21.00	13,398.00
68	000003	90 DAY MAINTENANCE PERIOD	LS	1	3,300.00	3,300.00	14,000.00	14,000.00
69	000003	CONSTRUCT TRAIL (DECOMPOSED GRANITE)	SQFT	9,450	1.90	17,955.00	3.00	28,350.00
70	000003	PVC FENCING	LF	670	16.70	11,189.00	16.00	10,720.00
71	208000	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	LS	1	37,000.00	37,000.00	58,000.00	58,000.00
72	000003	MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK	FA	1	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
		SUBTOTAL						
		ITEMS 1 - 72				1,772,044.00		2,167,795.00

ALTERNATIVE 1A- RANCHO CALIFORNIA WATER DISTRICT

73	000003	REMOVE AND RECONSTRUCT FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	EA	4	2,000.00	8,000.00	6,000.00	24,000.00
74	000003	RELOCATE CP TEST STATION	EA	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	500.00	500.00
75	-----	ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM	----	-----	----	----	----	----
76	000003	REMOVE AND RECONSTRUCT WATER QUALITY SAMPLE STATION ASSEMBLY	EA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
77	000003	RECONSTRUCT AND RAISE VALVE RISER AND CAP ASSEMBLY TO GRADE	EA	7	600.00	4,200.00	700.00	4,900.00
		SUBTOTAL						
		ITEMS 73-77				19,200.00		31,400.00

ALTERNATIVE 1B- RANCHO CALIFORNIA WATER DISTRICT

78	000003	FURNISH AND INSTALL BOX CULVERT LINING	LF	226	80.00	18,080.00	88.00	19,888.00
		SUBTOTAL						
		ITEM 78				18,080.00		19,888.00

ALTERNATIVE 1C- RANCHO CALIFORNIA WATER DISTRICT

79	000003	FURNISH AND INSTALL MANHOLE / CATCH BASIN LINING	SQFT	722	14.00	10,108.00	8.00	5,776.00
		SUBTOTAL						
		ITEM 79				10,108.00		5,776.00

ALTERNATIVE 1D- RANCHO CALIFORNIA WATER DISTRICT

79.A	000003	FURNISH AND INSTALL BOX CULVERT OUTSIDE LINING	LF	171	9.00	1,539.00	20.00	3,420.00
		SUBTOTAL						
		ITEM 79.A				1,539.00		3,420.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: Rancho California Road at Anza Road Roundabout Project

**Advertised: June 28, 2011 (Agenda Item: 3.105)
Addenda: 1 (07/12/11), 2(07/14/11), 3 (7/20/11)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Tuesday, July 26, 2011**

PROJECT No. B9-0957

					2		3	
					Granite Construction Co. Vista, CA 92081		Utah Pacific Construction Co. Murrieta, CA 92562	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE

ALTERNATIVE 2- RCP&OSD (EQUESTRIAN CROSSWALK PER EXHIBIT A):

80	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
81	000003	SOLAR POWERED PEDESTRIAN CROSSWALK FLASHING BEACON SYSTEM WITH EQUESTRIAN AND PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTONS	EA	2	6,500.00	13,000.00	7,000.00	14,000.00
82	000003	TYPE 1-A STANDARD (14" ALUMINUM)	EA	2	1,500.00	3,000.00	2,500.00	5,000.00
83	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	10	227.00	2,270.00	185.00	1,850.00
84	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	264	6.00	1,584.00	5.50	1,452.00
		SUBTOTAL						
		ITEMS 80-84				21,854.00		30,302.00

ALTERNATIVE 3- METROPOLITAN WATER DISTRICT

85	000003	FURNISH AND INSTALL BOX CULVERT OUTSIDE LINING	LF	45	23.00	1,035.00	125.00	5,625.00
86	000003	FURNISH AND INSTALL MANHOLE/ CATCH BASIN OUTSIDE LINING	EA	2	520.00	1,040.00	310.00	620.00
87	000003	FURNISH AND INSTALL OUTSIDE LINING [HDPE PIPE JOINTS]	EA	10	100.00	1,000.00	370.00	3,700.00
		SUBTOTAL						
		ITEMS 85-87				3,075.00		9,945.00

		PROJECT TOTAL						
		ITEMS 1 - 87				1,845,900.00		2,268,526.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: Rancho California Road at Anza Road Roundabout Project

Advertised: June 28, 2011 (Agenda Item: 3.105)

Addenda: 1 (07/12/11), 2(07/14/11), 3 (7/20/11)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Tuesday, July 26, 2011

PROJECT No. B9-0957

Base Bid					4 Hillcrest Contracting Corona, CA 92878-1898		5 EBS General Engineering, Inc. Corona, CA 92878	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	136,000.00	136,000.00	89,000.00	89,000.00
2	066578	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGNS	EA	6	2,300.00	13,800.00	3,200.00	19,200.00
3	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	30,000.00	30,000.00	21,000.00	21,000.00
4	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
5	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	30,000.00	30,000.00	8,500.00	8,500.00
6	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	95,000.00	95,000.00	135,000.00	135,000.00
7	510126	CLASS 2 CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)[WARPED WINGWALL][CALTRANS STD D-86B]	EA	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	16,000.00	16,000.00
8	510126	CLASS 2 CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)[WINGWALL][CALTRANS STD D-90]	EA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	19,000.00	19,000.00
9	510126	CLASS 2 CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)CONCRETE DROP INLET (RCFC & WCDS CB 110)	EA	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,700.00	4,700.00
10	510126	CLASS 2 CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)[TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO.3]	EA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
11	510126	CLASS 2 CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)[PCC FOREBAY]	EA	1	9,000.00	9,000.00	7,900.00	7,900.00
12	510126	CLASS 2 CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) [CONCRETE COLLAR]	EA	1	900.00	900.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
13	000003	CLASS 2 CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) [JUNCTION STRUCTURE]	EA	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
14	510126	CLASS 2 CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) [CATCH BASIN (COMBINATION INLET) (CRS 301)]	EA	1	1,400.00	1,400.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
15	510126	CLASS 2 CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) [CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) (CRS 300)]	EA	7	6,000.00	42,000.00	5,800.00	40,600.00
16	510126	CLASS 2 CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) [MANHOLE (RCFC&WCDS MH 251)]	EA	5	5,000.00	25,000.00	5,300.00	26,500.00
17	510138	CLASS 2 CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) [WINGWALL (TYPE D)][CALTRANS STD D85]	EA	4	2,700.00	10,800.00	3,500.00	14,000.00
18	721007	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON, METHOD B)	CY	58	700.00	40,600.00	165.00	9,570.00
19	729010	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC	SQFT	350	4.00	1,400.00	3.25	1,137.50
20	198021	IMPORTED ROCKY MATERIAL	CY	3	300.00	900.00	110.00	330.00
21	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQFT	1,900	1.30	2,470.00	9.00	17,100.00
22	800300	CHAIN LINK FENCE [INCLUDING 14' DOUBLE DRIVE GATE]	LF	620	17.00	10,540.00	18.00	11,160.00
23	641107	18" PLASTIC PIPE [HDPE - TYPE S]	LF	730	112.00	81,760.00	235.00	171,550.00
24	641113	24" PLASTIC PIPE [HDPE - TYPE S]	LF	867	134.00	116,178.00	235.00	203,745.00
25	641119	30" PLASTIC PIPE [HDPE - TYPE S]	LF	4	158.00	632.00	245.00	980.00
26	641125	36" PLASTIC PIPE [HDPE - TYPE S]	LF	17	670.00	11,390.00	265.00	4,505.00
27	000003 (F)	EXCAVATE BASIN TO GRADE, AND CONSTRUCT BERM INCLUDING EMBANKMENT	CY	2,075	15.00	31,125.00	38.00	78,850.00
28	190101 (F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	4,500	30.00	135,000.00	45.00	202,500.00
29	000003	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX (3'X2')	LF	116	800.00	92,800.00	550.00	63,800.00
30	000003	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX (4'X2')	LF	253	670.00	169,510.00	620.00	156,860.00
31	705011	18" STEEL FLARED END SECTION	EA	1	1,600.00	1,600.00	525.00	525.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: Rancho California Road at Anza Road Roundabout Project

Advertised: June 28, 2011 (Agenda Item: 3.105)

Addenda: 1 (07/12/11), 2(07/14/11), 3 (7/20/11)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Tuesday, July 26, 2011

PROJECT No. B9-0957

Base Bid					4 Hillcrest Contracting Corona, CA 92878-1898		5 EBS General Engineering, Inc. Corona, CA 92878	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
32	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	230	10.00	2,300.00	11.00	2,530.00
33	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	6	1,000.00	6,000.00	2,000.00	12,000.00
34	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	3,990	28.00	111,720.00	28.00	111,720.00
35	390102	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A)	TON	2,795	81.00	226,395.00	80.00	223,600.00
36	000003	COLOR STAMPED PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT FOR TRUCK APRON (HIGH EARLY STRENGTH CONCRETE)	CY	105	924.00	97,020.00	335.00	35,175.00
37	000003	MINOR CONCRETE (COLORED STAMPED CONCRETE SPLITTER ISLANDS)	SQFT	10,196	6.50	66,274.00	8.50	86,666.00
38	000003	MINOR CONCRETE (COLORED STAMPED CONCRETE MAINTENANCE WALK)	SQFT	1,750	11.70	20,475.00	8.50	14,875.00
39	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	3,550	18.00	63,900.00	14.00	49,700.00
40	731501	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB) [TYPE A1-6, CALTRANS STD A87A]	LF	2,530	17.50	44,275.00	8.00	20,240.00
41	731501	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB) [TYPE A3-6, CALTRANS STD A87A]	LF	300	26.00	7,800.00	12.00	3,600.00
42	017307	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE C CURB) (CRS 202)	LF	230	24.00	5,520.00	12.00	2,760.00
43	000003	MINOR CONCRETE CURB TRANSITION (CRS 212)	LF	140	14.00	1,960.00	30.00	4,200.00
44	000003	MINOR CONCRETE (CONCRETE HEADER)	LF	2,000	13.00	26,000.00	9.50	19,000.00
45	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) [CASE A WITH SIDEWALK APPROACH]	EA	1	3,900.00	3,900.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
46	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) [CASE C WITH SIDEWALK APPROACH]	EA	1	5,800.00	5,800.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
47	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) [CASE F-1a WITH SIDEWALK APPROACH]	EA	6	3,800.00	22,800.00	3,000.00	18,000.00
48	000003	MINOR CONCRETE (SPLITTER ISLAND RAMP)	EA	4	2,600.00	10,400.00	3,000.00	12,000.00
49	000003	MINOR CONCRETE (BIKE RAMP INCLUDING SPILL GUTTER)	EA	6	640.00	3,840.00	3,000.00	18,000.00
50	000003	MINOR CONCRETE (CONCRETE RAMP INCLUDING SPILL GUTTER)	EA	2	640.00	1,280.00	4,000.00	8,000.00
51	840504	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	5,310	0.65	3,451.50	0.65	3,451.50
52	840505	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	2,770	0.76	2,105.20	0.80	2,216.00
53	840506	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	160	1.05	168.00	1.25	200.00
54	000003	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 8FT-4FT)	LF	200	0.76	152.00	0.80	160.00
55	000003	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 4FT-2FT)	LF	110.0	1.05	115.50	1.25	137.50
56	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	550	4.50	2,475.00	4.50	2,475.00
57	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	180	4.30	774.00	4.50	810.00
58	000003	TEMPORARY ASPHALT CONCRETE	TON	300	120.00	36,000.00	125.00	37,500.00
59	000003	6" CORRUGATED HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE (CHDPE) PIPE	LF	560	64.00	35,840.00	45.00	25,200.00
60	869032	NO. 3 1/2 (T) PULL BOX	EA	11	315.00	3,465.00	700.00	7,700.00
61	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	49	240.00	11,760.00	250.00	12,250.00
62	000003	3" PVC LIGHTING CONDUIT	LF	200	24.00	4,800.00	23.00	4,600.00
63	000003	STREET LIGHTING SYSTEM	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	16,000.00	16,000.00
64	000003	GROUND PREPARATION [INCLUDING: FINE GRADING, SOIL PREPARATION (AMENDMENTS, FERTILIZERS, & WEED PREP.), MULCHING (RECYCLED ORGANIC) 3" THICK LAYER, AND TOPSOIL IMPORT- UP TO 2"]	SQFT	16,787	0.84	14,101.08	1.15	19,305.05

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: Rancho California Road at Anza Road Roundabout Project

**Advertised: June 28, 2011 (Agenda Item: 3.105)
Addenda: 1 (07/12/11), 2(07/14/11), 3 (7/20/11)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Tuesday, July 26, 2011**

PROJECT No. B9-0957

Base Bid					4 Hillcrest Contracting Corona, CA 92878-1898		5 EBS General Engineering, Inc. Corona, CA 92878	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
65	000003	48" BOX TREES [INCLUDING: GUYING, 4" PERF. PVC TREE DRAIN TUBES W/DRAIN CAP, ROOT BARRIERS]	EA	3	2,000.00	6,000.00	1,800.00	5,400.00
66	000003	1 GALLON SHRUBS / GROUNDCOVER	EA	497	11.00	5,467.00	18.00	8,946.00
67	000003	5 GALLON SHRUBS / GROUNDCOVER	EA	638	15.00	9,570.00	33.00	21,054.00
68	000003	90 DAY MAINTENANCE PERIOD	LS	1	1,900.00	1,900.00	3,400.00	3,400.00
69	000003	CONSTRUCT TRAIL (DECOMPOSED GRANITE)	SQFT	9,450	2.50	23,625.00	2.00	18,900.00
70	000003	PVC FENCING	LF	670	13.00	8,710.00	17.00	11,390.00
71	208000	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	LS	1	41,000.00	41,000.00	39,000.00	39,000.00
72	000003	MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK	FA	1	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
		SUBTOTAL						
		ITEMS 1 - 72				2,165,443.28		2,333,173.55

ALTERNATIVE 1A- RANCHO CALIFORNIA WATER DISTRICT

73	000003	REMOVE AND RECONSTRUCT FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	EA	4	4,200.00	16,800.00	11,000.00	44,000.00
74	000003	RELOCATE CP TEST STATION	EA	1	5,100.00	5,100.00	4,400.00	4,400.00
75	-----	ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM	----	-----	----	----	----	----
76	000003	REMOVE AND RECONSTRUCT WATER QUALITY SAMPLE STATION ASSEMBLY	EA	1	5,500.00	5,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
77	000003	RECONSTRUCT AND RAISE VALVE RISER AND CAP ASSEMBLY TO GRADE	EA	7	400.00	2,800.00	825.00	5,775.00
		SUBTOTAL						
		ITEMS 73-77				30,200.00		57,675.00

ALTERNATIVE 1B- RANCHO CALIFORNIA WATER DISTRICT

78	000003	FURNISH AND INSTALL BOX CULVERT LINING	LF	226	108.00	24,408.00	220.00	49,720.00
		SUBTOTAL						
		ITEM 78				24,408.00		49,720.00

ALTERNATIVE 1C- RANCHO CALIFORNIA WATER DISTRICT

79	000003	FURNISH AND INSTALL MANHOLE / CATCH BASIN LINING	SQFT	722	9.20	6,642.40	30.00	21,660.00
		SUBTOTAL						
		ITEM 79				6,642.40		21,660.00

ALTERNATIVE 1D- RANCHO CALIFORNIA WATER DISTRICT

79.A	000003	FURNISH AND INSTALL BOX CULVERT OUTSIDE LINING	LF	171	150.00	25,650.00	160.00	27,360.00
		SUBTOTAL						
		ITEM 79.A				25,650.00		27,360.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: Rancho California Road at Anza Road Roundabout Project

**Advertised: June 28, 2011 (Agenda Item: 3.105)
Addenda: 1 (07/12/11), 2(07/14/11), 3 (7/20/11)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Tuesday, July 26, 2011**

PROJECT No. B9-0957

					4		5	
					Hillcrest Contracting Corona, CA 92878-1898		EBS General Engineering, Inc. Corona, CA 92878	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE

ALTERNATIVE 2- RCP&OSD (EQUESTRIAN CROSSWALK PER EXHIBIT A):

80	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	500.00	500.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
81	000003	SOLAR POWERED PEDESTRIAN CROSSWALK FLASHING BEACON SYSTEM WITH EQUESTRIAN AND PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTONS	EA	2	7,000.00	14,000.00	7,000.00	14,000.00
82	000003	TYPE 1-A STANDARD (14" ALUMINUM)	EA	2	2,300.00	4,600.00	2,000.00	4,000.00
83	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	10	184.00	1,840.00	250.00	2,500.00
84	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	264	5.30	1,399.20	1.00	264.00
		SUBTOTAL						
		ITEMS 80-84				22,339.20		60,764.00

ALTERNATIVE 3- METROPOLITAN WATER DISTRICT

85	000003	FURNISH AND INSTALL BOX CULVERT OUTSIDE LINING	LF	45	150.00	6,750.00	200.00	9,000.00
86	000003	FURNISH AND INSTALL MANHOLE/ CATCH BASIN OUTSIDE LINING	EA	2	2,500.00	5,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00
87	000003	FURNISH AND INSTALL OUTSIDE LINING [HDPE PIPE JOINTS]	EA	10	500.00	5,000.00	700.00	7,000.00
		SUBTOTAL						
		ITEMS 85-87				16,750.00		20,000.00

		PROJECT TOTAL						
		ITEMS 1 - 87				2,291,432.88		2,570,352.55

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: Rancho California Road at Anza Road Roundabout Project

**Advertised: June 28, 2011 (Agenda Item: 3.105)
Addenda: 1 (07/12/11), 2(07/14/11), 3 (7/20/11)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Tuesday, July 26, 2011**

PROJECT No. B9-0957

Base Bid					6 Sequel Contractors, Inc. Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670		7	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	250,000.00	250,000.00		0.00
2	066578	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGNS	EA	6	2,500.00	15,000.00		0.00
3	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	12,000.00	12,000.00		0.00
4	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00		0.00
5	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00		0.00
6	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	80,000.00	80,000.00		0.00
7	510126	CLASS 2 CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)[WARPED WINGWALL][CALTRANS STD D-86B]	EA	1	13,000.00	13,000.00		0.00
8	510126	CLASS 2 CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)[WINGWALL][CALTRANS STD D-90]	EA	1	10,000.00	10,000.00		0.00
9	510126	CLASS 2 CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)CONCRETE DROP INLET (RCFC & WCDS CB 110)	EA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00		0.00
10	510126	CLASS 2 CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)[TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO.3]	EA	1	6,000.00	6,000.00		0.00
11	510126	CLASS 2 CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)[PCC FOREBAY]	EA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00		0.00
12	510126	CLASS 2 CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) [CONCRETE COLLAR]	EA	1	1,200.00	1,200.00		0.00
13	000003	CLASS 2 CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) [JUNCTION STRUCTURE]	EA	1	6,000.00	6,000.00		0.00
14	510126	CLASS 2 CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) [CATCH BASIN (COMBINATION INLET) (CRS 301)]	EA	1	6,000.00	6,000.00		0.00
15	510126	CLASS 2 CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) [CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) (CRS 300)]	EA	7	10,000.00	70,000.00		0.00
16	510126	CLASS 2 CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) [MANHOLE (RCFC&WCDS MH 251)]	EA	5	8,000.00	40,000.00		0.00
17	510138	CLASS 2 CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) [WINGWALL (TYPE D)][CALTRANS STD D85]	EA	4	5,500.00	22,000.00		0.00
18	721007	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON, METHOD B)	CY	58	80.00	4,640.00		0.00
19	729010	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC	SQFT	350	5.00	1,750.00		0.00
20	198021	IMPORTED ROCKY MATERIAL	CY	3	1,200.00	3,600.00		0.00
21	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQFT	1,900	4.00	7,600.00		0.00
22	800300	CHAIN LINK FENCE [INCLUDING 14' DOUBLE DRIVE GATE]	LF	620	16.00	9,920.00		0.00
23	641107	18" PLASTIC PIPE [HDPE - TYPE S]	LF	730	150.00	109,500.00		0.00
24	641113	24" PLASTIC PIPE [HDPE - TYPE S]	LF	867	190.00	164,730.00		0.00
25	641119	30" PLASTIC PIPE [HDPE - TYPE S]	LF	4	400.00	1,600.00		0.00
26	641125	36" PLASTIC PIPE [HDPE - TYPE S]	LF	17	350.00	5,950.00		0.00
27	000003 (F)	EXCAVATE BASIN TO GRADE, AND CONSTRUCT BERM INCLUDING EMBANKMENT	CY	2,075	34.00	70,550.00		0.00
28	190101 (F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	4,500	75.00	337,500.00		0.00
29	000003	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX (3'X2')	LF	116	640.00	74,240.00		0.00
30	000003	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX (4'X2')	LF	253	770.00	194,810.00		0.00
31	705011	18" STEEL FLARED END SECTION	EA	1	1,200.00	1,200.00		0.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: Rancho California Road at Anza Road Roundabout Project

**Advertised: June 28, 2011 (Agenda Item: 3.105)
Addenda: 1 (07/12/11), 2(07/14/11), 3 (7/20/11)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Tuesday, July 26, 2011**

PROJECT No. B9-0957

Base Bid					6 Sequel Contractors, Inc. Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670		7	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
32	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	230	18.00	4,140.00		0.00
33	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	6	500.00	3,000.00		0.00
34	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	3,990	33.00	131,670.00		0.00
35	390102	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A)	TON	2,795	80.00	223,600.00		0.00
36	000003	COLOR STAMPED PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT FOR TRUCK APRON (HIGH EARLY STRENGTH CONCRETE)	CY	105	400.00	42,000.00		0.00
37	000003	MINOR CONCRETE (COLORED STAMPED CONCRETE SPLITTER ISLANDS)	SQFT	10,196	7.75	79,019.00		0.00
38	000003	MINOR CONCRETE (COLORED STAMPED CONCRETE MAINTENANCE WALK)	SQFT	1,750	10.50	18,375.00		0.00
39	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	3,550	20.00	71,000.00		0.00
40	731501	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB) [TYPE A1-6, CALTRANS STD A87A]	LF	2,530	15.00	37,950.00		0.00
41	731501	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB) [TYPE A3-6, CALTRANS STD A87A]	LF	300	36.00	10,800.00		0.00
42	017307	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE C CURB) (CRS 202)	LF	230	22.00	5,060.00		0.00
43	000003	MINOR CONCRETE CURB TRANSITION (CRS 212)	LF	140	15.00	2,100.00		0.00
44	000003	MINOR CONCRETE (CONCRETE HEADER)	LF	2,000	15.00	30,000.00		0.00
45	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) [CASE A WITH SIDEWALK APPROACH]	EA	1	2,500.00	2,500.00		0.00
46	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) [CASE C WITH SIDEWALK APPROACH]	EA	1	2,400.00	2,400.00		0.00
47	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) [CASE F-1a WITH SIDEWALK APPROACH]	EA	6	2,300.00	13,800.00		0.00
48	000003	MINOR CONCRETE (SPLITTER ISLAND RAMP)	EA	4	3,000.00	12,000.00		0.00
49	000003	MINOR CONCRETE (BIKE RAMP INCLUDING SPILL GUTTER)	EA	6	2,000.00	12,000.00		0.00
50	000003	MINOR CONCRETE (CONCRETE RAMP INCLUDING SPILL GUTTER)	EA	2	2,000.00	4,000.00		0.00
51	840504	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	5,310	0.90	4,779.00		0.00
52	840505	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	2,770	1.00	2,770.00		0.00
53	840506	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	160	1.30	208.00		0.00
54	000003	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 8FT-4FT)	LF	200	1.00	200.00		0.00
55	000003	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 4FT-2FT)	LF	110.0	1.30	143.00		0.00
56	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	550	5.00	2,750.00		0.00
57	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	180	6.00	1,080.00		0.00
58	000003	TEMPORARY ASPHALT CONCRETE	TON	300	84.00	25,200.00		0.00
59	000003	6" CORRUGATED HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE (CHDPE) PIPE	LF	560	50.00	28,000.00		0.00
60	869032	NO. 3 1/2 (T) PULL BOX	EA	11	1,000.00	11,000.00		0.00
61	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	49	280.00	13,720.00		0.00
62	000003	3" PVC LIGHTING CONDUIT	LF	200	25.00	5,000.00		0.00
63	000003	STREET LIGHTING SYSTEM	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00		0.00
64	000003	GROUND PREPARATION [INCLUDING: FINE GRADING, SOIL PREPARATION (AMENDMENTS, FERTILIZERS, & WEED PREP.), MULCHING (RECYCLED ORGANIC) 3" THICK LAYER, AND TOPSOIL IMPORT- UP TO 2"]	SQFT	16,787	1.15	19,305.05		0.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: Rancho California Road at Anza Road Roundabout Project

Advertised: June 28, 2011 (Agenda Item: 3.105)

Addenda: 1 (07/12/11), 2(07/14/11), 3 (7/20/11)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Tuesday, July 26, 2011

PROJECT No. B9-0957

Base Bid					6 Sequel Contractors, Inc. Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670		7	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
65	000003	48" BOX TREES [INCLUDING: GUYING, 4" PERF. PVC TREE DRAIN TUBES W/DRAIN CAP, ROOT BARRIERS]	EA	3	1,500.00	4,500.00		0.00
66	000003	1 GALLON SHRUBS / GROUNDCOVER	EA	497	16.00	7,952.00		0.00
67	000003	5 GALLON SHRUBS / GROUNDCOVER	EA	638	30.00	19,140.00		0.00
68	000003	90 DAY MAINTENANCE PERIOD	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00		0.00
69	000003	CONSTRUCT TRAIL (DECOMPOSED GRANITE)	SQFT	9,450	2.00	18,900.00		0.00
70	000003	PVC FENCING	LF	670	23.00	15,410.00		0.00
71	208000	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	LS	1	45,000.00	45,000.00		0.00
72	000003	MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK	FA	1	100,000.00	100,000.00		0.00
		SUBTOTAL						
		ITEMS 1 - 72				2,598,261.05		0.00

ALTERNATIVE 1A- RANCHO CALIFORNIA WATER DISTRICT

73	000003	REMOVE AND RECONSTRUCT FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	EA	4	8,000.00	32,000.00		0.00
74	000003	RELOCATE CP TEST STATION	EA	1	6,400.00	6,400.00		0.00
75	-----	ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM	----	-----	----	----	----	----
76	000003	REMOVE AND RECONSTRUCT WATER QUALITY SAMPLE STATION ASSEMBLY	EA	1	6,000.00	6,000.00		0.00
77	000003	RECONSTRUCT AND RAISE VALVE RISER AND CAP ASSEMBLY TO GRADE	EA	7	300.00	2,100.00		0.00
		SUBTOTAL						
		ITEMS 73-77				46,500.00		0.00

ALTERNATIVE 1B- RANCHO CALIFORNIA WATER DISTRICT

78	000003	FURNISH AND INSTALL BOX CULVERT LINING	LF	226	107.00	24,182.00		0.00
		SUBTOTAL						
		ITEM 78				24,182.00		0.00

ALTERNATIVE 1C- RANCHO CALIFORNIA WATER DISTRICT

79	000003	FURNISH AND INSTALL MANHOLE / CATCH BASIN LINING	SQFT	722	31.50	22,743.00		0.00
		SUBTOTAL						
		ITEM 79				22,743.00		0.00

ALTERNATIVE 1D- RANCHO CALIFORNIA WATER DISTRICT

79.A	000003	FURNISH AND INSTALL BOX CULVERT OUTSIDE LINING	LF	171	107.00	18,297.00		0.00
		SUBTOTAL						
		ITEM 79.A				18,297.00		0.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: Rancho California Road at Anza Road Roundabout Project

**Advertised: June 28, 2011 (Agenda Item: 3.105)
Addenda: 1 (07/12/11), 2(07/14/11), 3 (7/20/11)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Tuesday, July 26, 2011**

PROJECT No. B9-0957

					6		7	
					Sequel Contractors, Inc. Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670			
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE

ALTERNATIVE 2- RCP&OSD (EQUESTRIAN CROSSWALK PER EXHIBIT A):

80	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00		0.00
81	000003	SOLAR POWERED PEDESTRIAN CROSSWALK FLASHING BEACON SYSTEM WITH EQUESTRIAN AND PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTONS	EA	2	5,000.00	10,000.00		0.00
82	000003	TYPE 1-A STANDARD (14" ALUMINUM)	EA	2	2,500.00	5,000.00		0.00
83	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	10	280.00	2,800.00		0.00
84	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	264	6.00	1,584.00		0.00
		SUBTOTAL						
		ITEMS 80-84				20,384.00		0.00

ALTERNATIVE 3- METROPOLITAN WATER DISTRICT

85	000003	FURNISH AND INSTALL BOX CULVERT OUTSIDE LINING	LF	45	100.00	4,500.00		0.00
86	000003	FURNISH AND INSTALL MANHOLE/ CATCH BASIN OUTSIDE LINING	EA	2	35.00	70.00		0.00
87	000003	FURNISH AND INSTALL OUTSIDE LINING [HDPE PIPE JOINTS]	EA	10	1,100.00	11,000.00		0.00
		SUBTOTAL						
		ITEMS 85-87				15,570.00		0.00

		PROJECT TOTAL						
		ITEMS 1 - 87				2,745,937.05		0.00

Subcontractors

Project: Rancho California Road at Anza Road Roundabout Project

Project No.: B9-0957

Apparent Low Bidder: Mamco, Inc.

Subcontractor Name	Description of work
Flatiron Electric, Inc. Lic. No. 862724	Items: 60, 62, 63, 81, 82
Marina Landscape Lic. No. 492862	Items: 64-68, 71
Orange County Striping, Inc. Lic. No. 346095	Items: 51-57, 61, 83, 84
Westbrook Fence, Inc. Lic. No. 615318	Items: 22, 70
Hardy & Harper, Inc. Lic. No. 215952	Items: 21, 32, 33, 35, 58
Oldcastle Precast, Inc Lic. No. 891107	Supplier; Items: 78, 79, 79A, 85, 86